
Table F-17. Environme.tal Data for F- ~.d H–Area waste sites

Non-PATHR4E*odel ed
contmi”ants exceeding ~

Area of freshwater biota criteria
wetlands Area of ground-

Distance to within Endangered
Areal extent 200 m11000 m

water outcrop;
nearest spec~s R~~[;~d distance (m) to Oilutio

a
Waste site of site (m) wetland (m) (acres) Contami“ant Criterionc outcrop factor

F–Area
acid/
caustic
basin
(904-74G)e

H-A Pea
acidl

y ca.stic
basin

a
N (904-75G)e

15.2 x 15.2 600 NO data NO e.da”gered PH
avai1abl e species or Silver

suitable Cadmi..
habi tat observed 1ron
with<. vicinitym Zinc

Gross aloha
Gross beta
Radium

4.9,9.6
0.003
0.003
2.1
0,54
84.

222.
10.

15.2 x 15.2 .1200 0/0 NO endangered NO data avai1able
species or
s.itable h?.bitat
obs~rved within
vie,nitym;
how~ver, a,bald

F-Area 18.9 x 83.8 1070 0/0
buu :9/

pit ~
231-F

F-Area 26.8 x 99.1 1070 0/0
:rni:gl

:i;-lFf

eagle has Deen
observed about
;~g ~:e;s from

NO endangered PH
species or Cadmi.m
suitable habitat Copper
obseryed within ~eury
.ic,.jtym

,Gross beta

NO endangered PH
species or Cadmi.m
s.itable habitat Copper
observed within Nee. ry
vicinitym

Gross beta

6,5-9.0
0.000012
Ei:~O008

0.047
15,0
42,0
5.0

4,3 6,5-9.0
0.015 0,00008
0.009 0.00066
0.0002 0,000012
0.057 0.047

56, 42.0

4,3 6.5-9.o
0,015 0.00008
0.009 0.00066
0.0002 0.000012
0.057 0.047

56. 42.0

upper Three
Runs Creek; 1525

Tributary to
FoIJrMile
Creek; 425

UPPer Three
Runs Creek; 1525

UPPer Three
Runs Creek: 1525

2.72 , 10-50

5.98 K 10-40

8.04 x 1O-5P

8,04 x 10-5p

TC
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Table F-17. Environmental Data for F- and H–Area Waste Sites (continued)

Non-PATHRAE+odel ed
Contafninantsexceeding ~

Area of freshwater biota criteeia
.;:;::s

Di*tance to
Area of gro.”d-

Endangered water outcrop:
Areal extent nearest 200 ./1000 m species

Waste site of site (m)
R;~~;%d distance (m) to

wetland (m) (acres)
Dilutio

data Contamina”t Criterionc 0.tcro9 facto,a

H-Area
rete”-
ti0“
basin
(281-3H)g

F-Area
rete”-
ti0.
basi”
(281-3F)g

RadiO-
active
waste
b.rial
gro.”d
(643-7G)h

Mited
waste
management
facility
(643-28G)h

Radio-
active
waste
b.ri.1
~rou;d

(643-G)h

36.6 x 61 200 0/78 NO endangered NO data avai1able
species or
habitat observed
witb,i” vicinity;
howsve,, a bald
eagle has been
observed about
250 meters from
the ,iten.

Tributary of 4.63 x 10-5
Four Mile Creek;
120

[Tc

0/4436.6 x 61 200 NO endangered NO data avai1able Four Mile Creek; 4,63 x 10-4
species or 1200
s.itable habitat
observed
within vici”ity

440 x 1100 0 4/194m NO endangered NO data available Four Mile Creek;
species or

2.73 x 10-2
1000

suitable habitat
observed within
vicinity

Site located within boundaries of site 643-7G; information the same as for that site

280 x 1100 1so 4/194m NO endangered No data avai1able
species or
suitable habitat
o?sevved within
v,ci”ity

Four Mile Creek; 2.73 X 10-2
1000

Footnote, .“ last Page of table,



Table F-17. Environmental Data for F- and H-Area Waste Sites (continued)

Non-PATHME*odel ed
contaminants exceeding a

Area of freshwater biota criteria
wetlands Area of gro.nd-

Oistance to within Endangered w,.zteroutcrop;
Areal extent nearest 200(~[~Og~ m S&tes R:$:~~d distance (m) to Dil.ti9

aWaste site of site (m) wetland (m) Contaminant Criterionc outcrop factor

F–Area
seepage
basin
904-41G1

27 x 84

F-A,,,
w

27 x 161

& seepage
bas,n

* 904-42G1

F-Area 94 x 219
seepage
basin
90443Gi

400

400

400

0/102

0/102

0/102

No endangered
species or
suitable habitat
observed within
,icinityk;
however, a bald
ea!ale has bee.
.bierved about
~133~;:rs from

NO endangered
species or
suitable hab~tat
obse~edkwi thin
vie,n,ty ;
however, a bald
eagle has been
observed about
400 meters From
the site

NO endangered
species or
,suitable habitat
observed within
,icinityb;
however, a bald
eagle has bee.
observed about
400 meters from
the $ite

PH
Copper
1,0”
Nickel
Zinc
GFOSS alpha
~d; :mbeta

PH
CO:y

Nickel
Zinc
Gross alpha
Gross beta
RadiU.

OH
~r:yr

Nickel
Zinc
Gross alpha
Gross beta
Radium

3.20
0.17
4.8
g:;86

3100.
4040.

63.0

3.20
0.17
4.8
0.086
5.1

3100.
4040.

63.0

3.20
0.17
4.8
0.086
5.1

3100.
4040.

63.0

6.5-9.o
0.002
I.0
0.019
0.047
15.0
42.0
5.0

6,5-9.0
;::02

0.019
0.047
15.0
42.0
5.0

6.5-9.0
0.002
1.0
0.019
0.047
15.0
42.0
5.0

Four Mile Creek; 7.5o . IO-3
490

Four Mile Creek; 7.5o . IO-3
490

Four Mile Creek; 7.5o . IO-3
490

TE

TC
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Table F-17. Fnvironmental Data for F- and H-Area Waste Sites (continued)

Non-PATHF!AE*odel @d

Area of
cent.unina”tsexceeding ~
freshwater biota criteria

wetlads
Distance to

Area of grou”d-
within Endangered

Areal extent nearest 200 m/looo m
water outcrop;

species R~~;f~d
Waste site of site (m)

distance (m) to Dilutio
wetland (n) (acres) data Contaminant Criterio”c outcrop factora

01d 59 x 91
F-APea
seepage
basin
90449Gj

H-A,e, 27 , 73
seepage
basin
904-44Gk

H-Avea 36 x 140
seepage
basin
904~5Gk

200

200

200

0.1/166

3.8/184

3.8/184

NO endangered
species or
suitable habitat
observed within
vicinityk;
however, a bald
eagle has been
observed about
400 meters from
the site

NO endangered
species ir
suitable habitat
observed within
v,cinityk;
howevev, a bald
eagle has been
observed about
400 meters f,,.
the S:te

Footnotes on last Page of table.

PH
Copper
Nickel
Zinc
Gross alpha
;;ro:mbeta

PH
Copper
Nickel
Zinc
Gross alDha
Gross beka
Radiurn

3.5
0.007
0,22
0.045
0.91

202,
1200,

32,

3.8
0.030
0.037
3.1

497.0
10,600

34,

3.8
0.030
0.037
3.1

497.0
10,600

34.

6,5-9.0
0.0053
0.00066
0,0073
0.047
15.0
42,0
5.0

6.5-9.o
0.002
0.019
0.047
15.0
42.0
5.0

6,5-9,0
0,002
0.019
0.047
15.0
42.0
5.0

UPPer Three 4.53 x lo~
R.ns Creek;
900

Four Mile Cveek; 3.67 x 10-2
240

Four Mile Creek; 3.67 x 10-2
240

rc



Table F-17. Envir.nme.tal Data for F- and H-Area Waste Sites (continued)

N.”-PATHRAE-model ed
contaminants exceedin9 a

Area of freshwater biota criteria
W:::fi:s

Distance to
Area of ground-

Endangered water outcrop;
Areal extent nearest 200~~[ngg~ m s~t:s R;~~;~d distance (m) to Dilutio

Waste site
a

of site (m) wetland (m) Contaminant Criterionc outcrop factor

H–Area - 107 x 146 200 3.8/184 No endangered PH 3.8
seepage
basin

spec,es or Copper 0.030
s.i table habi tat Nickel 0.037

~n4a6~k observed,within Zinc 3.1
Gross alpha 497.0
Gross beta 10,600.

. .

3.8/184H-Area 9,7 acres
~

,200
seepage

a basin
m 904-56Gk

NO endangered
species or
suitable habitat
observed within
vicinityk;
however, a bald
eagle has been
observed about
~;~ ~~rs from

Radium 34,

PH 3.8
Copper 0.030
Nickel 0.037
Zinc 3.1
Gross alpha 497.0
Gross beta 10,600.
Radium 34.

aConcentrations are in milligrams per 1iter for chemicals and picoc.ries pev liter for radio.uclides.
bAverage value for grou”dwater viel1 cantaining highest .onte”t?&tion; levels rounded.
cBased on lCRP, 1978; EPA, 1985b,c; National Technical Advisory Comi ttee, 1968.
‘Equivalent to gro.ndwater flux divided by flow rate of receiving water body.
‘Oata from Ward, Johnson, and Marine, 1987, except as other.viseindicated.
‘Data frm Huber, Johnson, and Marine, 1987. exce.t as otherwise i.dicated.
gData frm Scott, Killian, Kolb, Corbo,
?Oata frcQIJaegge, Kolb, Looney, Marine. TOWIC
!D?.tafrom Killian et a}., 1987a, except as otherwise indicated.
JData frm Od.m et al. , 1987, exe..t .$ oiher-’ise indicated.
kData frm Killian et al., 1987t, ..
1Separate data not provided for sites 643-7G1643-28G
‘Data o“ the area not give” in site specific referen<

and Marii~l 1987, except as otherwise indicated.
er, and Cook, 1987, except as otherwise i“dicat(,d

b. exceot as otherwise indicated.
i and 643-G.
,ce; however, based .. other nearby waste $ites,

e,pected
‘Mayer, Hoppe, and Kennamer, 1986.
‘Calculation based on gro.ndwater flux for L-Area acid{ca.stic basin.
pCalculation based .. groundwater flux for C-Area b.rni”g/rubble pit.

6.5-9.o Four Mile Creek; 3.67 x 10-2
0.002 240
0.019
0.047
15.0
42.0
5.0

6.5-9,0 Four Mile Creek; 3,67 x 10-2
0.002 240
0.019
0.047
15.0
42.0
5.0

—

endange!-ed ,pec:ies or suitable habi tat are “Ot

rc




